

CA 300/2024

RAGHUBIR CHAUHAN Vs. KAMAL SHARMA AND ANR

30.04.2025

Present : Sh. Hritik Verma and Ms. Bhwana Saini, Ld.

Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Raj Kapoor and Ms. Priyanshi Marwah, Ld.

Counsel for the respondent no. 1

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 2

Trial Court Record has not been received.

Accordingly, **let Trial Court Record be called
from the Record Room, for 20.08.2025.**

At joint request, parties are at liberty to file written
submissions, if any, on or before the next date of hearing with an
advance copy of the same to the opposite parties.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /30.04.2025**