

CA 300/2024

RAGHUBIR CHAUHAN Vs. KAMAL SHARMA AND ANR

05.05.2026

Present: None for the appellant.

Respondent in person.

Respondent requested for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

At his request, be listed again for **arguments** on **04.08.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /05.05.2026

At 11:15 AM

At this stage, Sh. L. K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with appellant appeared before the court. They have been apprised of the proceedings that took place earlier in day and about the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /05.05.2026